(a) per nursing facility report (R4) had been less responsive for the past two days, (b) patient was 
emergently intubated (a tube was placed to breath for him), (c) was ill-appearing, diaphoretic (sweating), had 
very dry oral mucosa, (d) blood sugar was 1,165 (one thousand one hundred and sixty five), (e) was in renal 
(kidney) failure, (e) had severe dehydration, and (g) was admitted to the ICU (intensive care unit) in critical 
condition. Resident #6 (R6) and Resident #1 (R1)Review of an admission Record revealed R6 was an [AGE] 
year-old-female, last re-admitted to the facility on [DATE].